While	many	of	these	funds	are	currently	eligible	
for	redemption,	some	of	the	fund	distributions	received	as	underlying	investments	are	liquidated,	which	may	be	
from	five	(5)	to	ten	(10)	years	from	the	commencement	of	the	fund.

Private	Equity.	 	Consisting	of	one	hundred	and	 fifteen	 (115)	 funds,	 investing	primarily	 in	buyout,	distress,	
growth	equity,	and	secondaries,	with	some	exposure	to	mezzanine	and	venture.		The	fair	value	of	these	funds	
has	been	determined	using	the	most	recent	financial	 information,	these	funds	are	not	eligible	for	redemption.		
Distributions	are	received	as	underlying	investments	within	the	funds	are	liquidated,	which	on	average	can	occur	
over	the	duration	of	five	(5)	to	ten	(10)	years.	

Private	Real	Assets.		Consisting	of	one	hundred	and	six	(106)	funds,	investing	primarily	in	real	estate,	natural	
resources,	 and	 infrastructure,	 the	 fair	 values	 of	 these	 funds	 have	 been	 determined	 using	 the	 most	 recent	
financial	 information,	 these	 funds	 are	 not	 eligible	 for	 redemption.